water/wastewater, stormwater, roads and sidewalks, and recreational facility improvements. 
The master plans will serve as the planning tool that will help determine CIP priorities and 
costs for the respective improvements.    

Debt Management: 
The City shall maintain a minimum Debt Service Coverage of one hundred twenty five percent 
(125%) in the Water/ Wastewater fund (income available for debt service divided by the 
maximum debt service requirement). 

 The City shall review its outstanding debt on an on-going basis for the purpose of determining 
if the financial marketplace will provide the City the opportunity to refund any issuance for